
OJ/S S72
14/04/2010
107858-2010-EN

Member states - Supply contract - Contract notice - Open procedure 1/4

14/04/2010 S72
http://ted.europa.eu/TED

Member states - Supply contract - Contract notice - Open procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

1/4

This notice in TED website: http://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:107858-2010:TEXT:EN:HTML

D-Eschborn: medical equipments

2010/S 72-107858

CONTRACT NOTICE

Supplies

SECTION I: CONTRACTING AUTHORITY
I.1) NAME, ADDRESSES AND CONTACT POINT(S)

Deutsche Gesellschaft für Technische Zusammenarbeit (GTZ) GmbH
Dag-Hammarskjöld-Weg 1-5
Contact: Deutsche Gesellschaft für Technische Zusammenarbeit (GTZ) GmbH
Attn: Mrs. Daniela Schlick
65760 Eschborn
GERMANY
Tel.  +49 6196792280
E-mail: daniela.schlick@gtz.de
Fax  +49 619679802280
Internet address(es)
General address of the contracting authority http://www.gtz.de
Further information can be obtained at: As in above-mentioned contact point(s)
Specifications and additional documents (including documents for competitive dialogue and a dynamic
purchasing system) can be obtained at: As in above-mentioned contact point(s)
Tenders or requests to participate must be sent to: As in above-mentioned contact point(s)

I.2) TYPE OF THE CONTRACTING AUTHORITY AND MAIN ACTIVITY OR ACTIVITIES
Body governed by public law
Health
The contracting authority is purchasing on behalf of other contracting authorities Yes

SECTION II: OBJECT OF THE CONTRACT
II.1) DESCRIPTION
II.1.1) Title attributed to the contract by the contracting authority

Expand TB project.

II.1.2) Type of contract and location of works, place of delivery or of performance
Supplies
Purchase

II.1.3) The notice involves
The establishment of a framework agreement

II.1.4) Information on framework agreement
Framework agreement with a single operator
Duration of the framework agreement: Duration in year(s): 1
Estimated total value of purchases for the entire duration of the framework agreement
estimated cost excluding VAT 4 000 000 USD

http://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:107858-2010:TEXT:EN:HTML
mailto:daniela.schlick@gtz.de
http://www.gtz.de


OJ/S S72
14/04/2010
107858-2010-EN

Member states - Supply contract - Contract notice - Open procedure 2/4

14/04/2010 S72
http://ted.europa.eu/TED

Member states - Supply contract - Contract notice - Open procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

2/4

II.1.5) Short description of the contract or purchase(s)
GTZ has been contracted by WHO/GDF for the procurement of the items subject of this tender.
Laboratory instruments, consumables, reagents and chemicals for TB diagnosis. Supply of various instruments
to include installation and training. Framework agreement to be concluded for 12 months with the option of 2
extensions up to a maximum of 3 years.

II.1.6) Common procurement vocabulary (CPV)
33100000

II.1.7) Contract covered by the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
No

II.1.8) Division into lots
Yes
tenders should be submitted for one or more lots

II.1.9) Variants will be accepted
No

II.2) QUANTITY OR SCOPE OF THE CONTRACT
II.2.1) Total quantity or scope
II.2.2) Options
II.3) DURATION OF THE CONTRACT OR TIME-LIMIT FOR COMPLETION

Duration in months: 12 (from the award of the contract)

INFORMATION ABOUT LOTS
LOT NO: 1

TITLE Schedule 1

1) SHORT DESCRIPTION
Diagnostic and laboratory instruments.

2) COMMON PROCUREMENT VOCABULARY (CPV)
33100000

3) QUANTITY OR SCOPE
According to the tender dossier and specifications.

4) INDICATION ABOUT DIFFERENT DATE FOR DURATION OF CONTRACT OR STARTING/COMPLETION
5) ADDITIONAL INFORMATION ABOUT LOTS
LOT NO: 2

TITLE Schedule 2

1) SHORT DESCRIPTION
Laboratory consumables, small items, reagents and chemicals.

2) COMMON PROCUREMENT VOCABULARY (CPV)
33100000

3) QUANTITY OR SCOPE
According to the tender dossier and specifications.

4) INDICATION ABOUT DIFFERENT DATE FOR DURATION OF CONTRACT OR STARTING/COMPLETION
5) ADDITIONAL INFORMATION ABOUT LOTS



OJ/S S72
14/04/2010
107858-2010-EN

Member states - Supply contract - Contract notice - Open procedure 3/4

14/04/2010 S72
http://ted.europa.eu/TED

Member states - Supply contract - Contract notice - Open procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

3/4

SECTION III: LEGAL, ECONOMIC, FINANCIAL AND TECHNICAL INFORMATION
III.1) CONDITIONS RELATING TO THE CONTRACT
III.1.1) Deposits and guarantees required
III.1.2) Main financing conditions and payment arrangements and/or reference to the relevant provisions

regulating them
III.1.3) Legal form to be taken by the group of economic operators to whom the contract is to be awarded
III.1.4) Other particular conditions to which the performance of the contract is subject
III.2) CONDITIONS FOR PARTICIPATION
III.2.1) Personal situation of economic operators, including requirements relating to enrolment on professional

or trade registers
III.2.2) Economic and financial capacity

Information and formalities necessary for evaluating if requirements are met: Statement on the total turnover of
the bidders company and the turnover on exports with goods subject to this tender, over the last 3 years.
Annual financial statement approved by an external auditor.
Evidence of company registration according to legal requirements of the country of company residence.
Statement of the bidder’s bank about the solvency of the company and its commitment towards financial
obligations (max 3 month old).

III.2.3) Technical capacity
Information and formalities necessary for evaluating if requirements are met:
Statement of the supplier that it is conversant and experienced with the preparation of export documents, incl.
but not limited to customs declarations and certificates of origin.
Statement of the Supplier that it is committed to provide any of the products offered within a lead time of max.
10 weeks.
Evidence of the suppliers quality management based on ISO 9001 or equivalent.

III.2.4) Reserved contracts
No

III.3) CONDITIONS SPECIFIC TO SERVICES CONTRACTS
III.3.1) Execution of the service is reserved to a particular profession
III.3.2) Legal entities should indicate the names and professional qualifications of the staff responsible for the

execution of the service
SECTION IV: PROCEDURE
IV.1) TYPE OF PROCEDURE
IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open

IV.1.2) Limitations on the number of operators who will be invited to tender or to participate
IV.1.3) Reduction of the number of operators during the negotiation or dialogue
IV.2) AWARD CRITERIA
IV.2.1) Award criteria

The most economically advantageous tender in terms of the criteria stated in the specifications, in the invitation
to tender or to negotiate or in the descriptive document

IV.2.2) An electronic auction will be used
No



OJ/S S72
14/04/2010
107858-2010-EN

Member states - Supply contract - Contract notice - Open procedure 4/4

14/04/2010 S72
http://ted.europa.eu/TED

Member states - Supply contract - Contract notice - Open procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

4/4

IV.3) ADMINISTRATIVE INFORMATION
IV.3.1) File reference number attributed by the contracting authority

Expand TB Project Tender No. 1045

IV.3.2) Previous publication(s) concerning the same contract
No

IV.3.3) Conditions for obtaining specifications and additional documents
Time limit for receipt of requests for documents or for accessing documents 10.5.2010
Payable documents No

IV.3.4) Time-limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
17.5.2010 - 12:00

IV.3.5) Date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected candidates
IV.3.6) Language(s) in which tenders or requests to participate may be drawn up

English.

IV.3.7) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
Duration in days 120 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

IV.3.8) Conditions for opening tenders
Date: 17.5.2010 - 15:00
Place Eschborn.
Persons authorised to be present at the opening of tenders Yes
Official representative of the bidder.

SECTION VI: COMPLEMENTARY INFORMATION
VI.1) THIS IS A RECURRENT PROCUREMENT

No

VI.2) CONTRACT RELATED TO A PROJECT AND/OR PROGRAMME FINANCED BY EU FUNDS
No

VI.3) ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
VI.4) PROCEDURES FOR APPEAL
VI.4.1) Body responsible for appeal procedures
VI.4.2) Lodging of appeals
VI.4.3) Service from which information about the lodging of appeals may be obtained
VI.5) DATE OF DISPATCH OF THIS NOTICE:

12.4.2010


